Dan Carlson

=
From: Dusty Pilkington
Sent: Tuesday, May 09, 2017 2:25 PM
To: Dan Carlson
Subject: FW: PD-16-00001 Currier Creek (Ignore last email with duplicated subject line number

from Plat : LP-17-00004 MDJ)

Comment Email from DOH.

Dusty Pilkington

Planner I

Kittitas County Community Development Services
411 N Ruby St # 4, Ellensburg, WA 98926

(509) -962-7079
dusty.pilkington(@co.kittitas.wa.us

From: Mau, Russell E (DOH) [mailto:Russell. Mau@DOH.WA.GOV]

Sent: Tuesday, May 09, 2017 2:19 PM

To: Dusty Pilkington

Cc: Serr, Ben A (DOH); Holly Duncan; Holly Myers

Subject: RE: PD-16-00001 Currier Creek (Ignore last email with duplicated subject line number from Plat : LP-17-00004
MDJ)

Mr. Pilkington:

Department of Health Office of Drinking Water has reviewed this submittal and has the following comments:

e This project appears to be located where it would be served by the City of Ellensburg’s water system because
the submittal states it would be served by the City’'s water system — Ben Serr of DOH has not confirmed the
location as being within the City’s water system service area. So, this development should explore connecting to
the City’s water system.

e If water cannot be provided by the City, then this development would need to seek a Group A — Community
water system approval, through DOH, based on “thirtyseven lot planned unit development”.

Thanks,

Russell E. Mau, PhD, PE

Regional Engineer

Department of Health, Office of Drinking Water

16201 East Indiana Avenue, Suite 1500, Spokane Valley, WA 99216
Desk: 509-329-2116

Fax: 509-329-2104

Russell.Mau@DOH.WA.GOV

Public Health - Always Working for a Safer and Healthier Washington
Visit our web site at www.doh.wa.gov/ehp/dw




From: Dusty Pilkington [mailto:dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us]

Sent: Monday, May 8, 2017 5:05 PM

To: Josh Hink <josh.hink@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Kim Dawson <kim.dawson@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Julie Kjorsvik
<julie.kjorsvik@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Lisa lammarino <lisa.iammarino@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Myers, Holly (DOHi)
<holly.myers@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Lisa Lawrence <lisa.lawrence@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Patti Johnson
<patti.johnson@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Kelly Bacon <kelly.bacon@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Candie M. Leader
<candie.leader@co.kittitas.wa.us>; jessica@yakama.com; jmarvin@yakama.com; jchnson@yakama.com;
enviroreview@yakama.com; ECY RE SEPA REGISTER <separegister@ecy.wa.gov>; ECY RE SEPA REGISTER
<separegister@ecy.wa.gov>; Clear, Gwen (ECY) <GCLE461@ECY.WA.GOV>; Reed, Catherine D. (ECY)
<CRAJA61@ECY.WA.GOV>; Renfrow, Brent D (DFW) <Brent.Renfrow@dfw.wa.gov>; Downes, Scott G (DFW)
<Scott.Downes@dfw.wa.gov>; Nelson, Jennifer L (DFW) <Jennifer.Nelson@dfw.wa.gov>; SEPA (DAHP)
<sepa@dahp.wa.gov>; Michael Flory <mike.flory@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Lou Whitford <lou.whitford@co.kittitas.wa.us>;
Amber Green <amber.green@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Steph Mifflin <stephanie.mifflin@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Mau, Russell E
(DOH) <Russell.Mau@DOH.WA.GOV>; Serr, Ben A (DOH) <ben.serr@doh.wa.gov>; HAZLETT, LINDA (DNR)
<LINDA.HAZLETT@dnr.wa.gov>; PRESTON, CINDY (DNR) <CINDY.PRESTON@dnr.wa.gov>; DNR RE AQ LEASING RIVERS
<DNRREAQLEASINGRIVERS@dnr.wa.gov>; brooksideconsulting@gmail.com; Deborah.j.knaub@usace.army.mil; Stoner,
Jana <tribune @nkctribune.com>; terry@nkctribune.com; Joanna Markell <jmarkell@kvnews.com>;
lonnie_allphin@ksd403.org; Lucas Huck <lucas.huck@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Karen Hodges
<karen.hodges@co.kittitas.wa.us>; RichElliott <elliottr@kvfr.org>; Dr. Paul Farris, Ellensburg School District
<pfarris@eburg.wednet.edu>; pubworks@ci.ellensburg.wa.us; comdev@ci.ellensburg.wa.us;
energyservices@ci.ellensburg.wa.us

Subject: PD-16-00001 Currier Creek (Ignore last email with duplicated subject line number from Plat : LP-17-00004 MDJ)

Greetings. | am requesting comments on this Long Plat. Anyone with an interest can comment, and the comment period
ends 05/23/2017 . Click the links beiow to view information on the permit.

PD-16-00001 MDJ (County Departments)
PD-16-00001 MDJ(Outside County Departments)

Thank you,

Dusty Pilkington

Planner I

Kittitas County Community Development Services
411 N Ruby St # 4, Ellensburg, WA 98926

(509) -962-7079

dusty.pilkington@co kittitas. wa.us



